BEGV606M
USER MANUAL
 LCD Embedded System,
 Microchip PIC24FJ64GA002 MCU
 64KB program flash/ 8KB SRAM
 I2C-EEPROM 64KB(128KB option)
 Character 20*2 I2C-STN LCD w/ white LED backlight
 1* RS232 + (shared RS232/RS422/RS485)

1-4 Mechanical Dimension
1-5 Board Specifications
1-6 Ordering information
BEGV606M User Manual Ver.01    ‐ 7 ‐
1.1 Features
  BEGV606M is designed based on PIC24FJ64GA002 microprocessor and ST7036i LCD
controller, which requires no operating system to run on. Together with a 20x2 character
monochrome STN LCD with white LED backlight built-in, this all-in-one LCD embedded system
BEGV606M help designer enhance a compact design with cost saving, space saving, and
design phase saving.
  Armed with RS232, RS422/485, I2C-EEPROM and 3 GPIOs, BEGV606M communicates
many devices and peripherals. The BEGV606M is therefore suitable to sit as a industrial control
panel for factory automation equipment, electronics instrument, HMI (human-machine interface),
office automation equipment, medical equipment, parking system, ticketing system.. and so on.
   64KB in-system programmable(ISP) Flash, additional 64KB extendable, offers sufficient
ROM size for designer to develop software and operate i2c-controlled character LCD and 3
PIOs(IOA,IOB,IOC)
BEGV606M is more than simply a Microchip development board, furthermore, it integrates
display and I/O so that developers may start her application without the hassle of hardware
integration. Henceforth, a quick time to market for customers’ innovative product is ensured..
1.2 Board Layout
  This layout shows the location of each important IC, connector and jumper. Please refer to
chapter 2 for further information on jumper and connector.
(Drawing 1.2)
1 :RS232 7 : CN2
2 :CN4 8:RS422/485
3: Microprocessor
4 :EEPROM
5 :CN3
6 :CN1
BEGV606M User Manual Ver.01    ‐ 8 ‐
1.3 Block Diagram
(Drawing 1.3)
BEGV606M User Manual Ver.01    ‐ 9 ‐
1.4 Mechanical Dimensions
(Drawing 1.4)
(side and back view)
BEGV606M User Manual Ver.01    ‐ 10 ‐
1.5 Board Specifications
(Table 1.5)
MCU High-performance, Low-power PIC® 16-bit microprocessor
MICROCHIP PIC24FJ64A002
Memory 64K Bytes In-System Programmable Flash
8K Bytes Internal SRAM
64Kx1 Bytes External I2C EEPROM( additional 64KB optional)
Display Support I2C 20x2 character monochrome STN LCD(edge LED white backlight);
use ST7036i for LCD controller.
Serial Ports Support 1 x RS232 port, and 1 x RS232/RS422/RS485 shared port
16 Ordering Information
(Table 1.6)
Part No. Description RS232-A RS232-B RS422 RS485
BEGV606M Dual RS232 ☆ ☆
BEGV606M1 One RS232 ☆
BEGV606M2 One RS232/One RS422 ☆  ☆
BEGV606M3 One RS232/One RS485 ☆   ☆
Display: FSTN/Gray LCD,LED/White Backlight(Default)
BEGV606M User Manual Ver.01    ‐ 11 ‐
Chapter 2 Installation
Abstract